INDIVIDUAL HOLDINGS

FIRST CITIZENS GROUP CASH ACCOUNTS
MORGAN STANLEY CASH ACCOUNTS
GOLDMAN SACHS FLRB +160BPS DUE 29.11.23
FCISL US$27.4M FXRB DUE 14.10.23
TRITOB US$550M @ 4.375% MAT 16.01.24
REP OF INDONESIA 2.95% DUE11.01.23
TRITOB US$1B FXRB DUE 2026

AT&T INC FL RATE GLOBAL NOTE DUE 2024
RFHL FXR NOTE-5.07% DUE 2024

FCBL USD 90.4M 4.25% FXRB DUE 2023
UNITED MEXICAN STATES 4.50% 04.22.29
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 4.329% 09/21/28
T-MOBILE US INC 2.05% 02/15/2028
MORGAN STANLEY 3.95% 04/23/2027
GENERAL MILLS INC 4.20% 04/17/28
GOPANAMA FXRB 4.00% MAT 22SEP2024
GOV OF PANAMA 3.75% FXRB 03/16/2025
ASH CAP INC 4.375% FXRB DUE 2027

HP ENTERPRISE 4.90% FXRB 10/15/2025
GOV OF CHILE 3.24% FXRB DUE 02/06/2028
WESTERN UNION CO 2.85% 10/01/25

CVS HEALTH CORP 4.30% 25/03/28
BROADCOM INC R 4.25% 04/15/26
REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA 4.75% 02/11/29
DELL INT LLC 6.02% FXRB DUE 15/06/26
GOTT US$102.392MM 6.3% FXRB DUE 2023
FCB ITC REPO @ 0.75% 182 DAYS 23.08.22
FCBL US$96.903M FXRB DUE 2025

US TSY NOTE 1.50% 31.03.23

AMBL CD @ 1.10% 365 DAYS MAT 07.09.22
HCA INC 4.125% FXRB DUE 15.06.29
TRITOB FXRB-4.50% DUE 2030

T-MOBILE US INC 3.75% 04/15/2027

AMGEN INC 3.20% 11/02/2027

JNPR FXRB 3.75% MAT 15-AUG-2029
HUNGARY 5.375% 03/25/2024

JP MORGAN CHASE 0.969% 06/23/2025
AMBL CD @ 1.15% - 364 DAYS MAT 10.06.22
JP MORGAN CHASE 0.768% 08/09/2025
SITT REPO 2.85% 364 DAY MAT 29.07.22
GOTT US$31.3MM FXRB 4-SEPT-2028
ABBVIE INC REG 2.95%- 11/21/26

SITT REPO @ 2.85% 365 DAYS MAT 16.09.22
STATE BANK INDIA 4.375% 01/24/24

ANSA SECURED US$ FUND

GOPANAMA FXRB 9.375% DUE 16-JAN-2023
WALGREENS BOOTS ALL 3.45% 01/06/26
GOTT US$100MM @ 3.75% FXRB DUE 2024
GAM USD MONTHLY INCOME FUND
ROYTRIN US$ INCOME FUND

UTC US$ INCOME FUND
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PORTFOLIO VALUE

23,689,644
12,523,764
6,993,299
6,941,181
6,111,688
6,081,933
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3,450,471
3,329,392
3,302,777
3,179,925
3,158,163
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TRADE YIELD
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MATURITY DATE
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